FIFE-500-XL
Installation and Service Manual
EN Medium Web Guiding System
MI 1-917 1 E
FIFE GUIDING SOLUTIONS
INTENTIONAL BLANK PAGE
 CONTENTS
www.maxcessintl.com FIFE-500-XL MI 1-917 1 D FIFE-500-XL MI 1-917 1 E

before wiping down the screen. Do not directly spray the screen.
Compressed air or a shop vacuum may also be used as necessary.
 5–1 MODEL NUMBER KEY
www.maxcessintl.com FIFE-500-XL MI 1-917 1 D FIFE-500-XL MI 1-917 1 E
Model number key
The model number and serial number are shown on the back
side of the base housing.
The model number consists of the base model “MW” followed
by 9 digits specifying the options.
Format:  MW – A B C DD E F G H
See Figure 1 for an illustration of the A, B, and C dimensions.
A = Roll Face dimension
B = Guide Span dimension
C = Roller Diameter
A Roll Face B Guide Span C Roller Diameter
1 300 [11.81]
1 400 [15.75] 0
3
4
NONE
80 [3.150]
100 [3.937]
2 500 [19.69]
2 350 [13.78]
1 400 [15.75] 0
3
4
NONE
80 [3.150]
100 [3.937]
2 500 [19.69]
3 400 [15.75]
1 400 [15.75] 0
3
4
NONE
80 [3.150]
100 [3.937]
2 500 [19.69]
3 600 [23.62]
4 500 [19.69]
1 400 [15.75] 0
3
4
NONE
80 [3.150]
100 [3.937]
2 500 [19.69]
3 600 [23.62]
5 600 [23.62]
1 400 [15.75] 0
3
4
NONE
80 [3.150]
100 [3.937]
2 500 [19.69]
3 600 [23.62]
6 700 [27.56]
1 400 [15.75] 0
3
4
NONE
80 [3.150]
100 [3.937]
2 500 [19.69]
3 600 [23.62]
7 800 [31.50]
1 400 [15.75] 0
3
4
NONE
80 [3.150]
100 [3.937]
2 500 [19.69]

2 500 [19.69]
3 600 [23.62]
 5–2 MODEL NUMBER KEY
www.maxcessintl.com FIFE-500-XL MI 1-917 1 D FIFE-500-XL MI 1-917 1 E
Model number key
DD = Sensor Type
DD Sensor Type
00 None
01 SE-11 without Air Sweep
02 SE-17 with Air Sweep
03 SE-17 without Air Sweep
04 SE-22 without Air Sweep
05 SE-23 without Air Sweep
06 SE-31-IP (2 in. Gap) without Air Sweep
07 SE-42R with Integrated Air Sweep
08 SE-22 with Air Sweep
09 SE-23 with Air Sweep
10 SE-26A
11 SE-46
12 DSE-17
13 SE-38
14 SE-44
E = Sensor Quantity
0 = None
1 = 1 Sensor
2 = 2 Sensors
F = Type of Sensor Mounting Bracket Assembly
0 = None
1 = Standard
2 = Fine Adjustment
G = Splice Table and Tape Dispenser
G Splice Table Tape Dispenser
0 No No
1 Yes No
2 Yes Yes
H = Roller Coating
H Roll Finish
1 Standard
2 Hard Coat Anodize
3 Dragon Elite II Plasma Coat
4 Rubber Cork Tape
5 11036 Plasma Coat
Example Model Number:  MW-223052224
This model number specifies a roll face dimension of 350
[13.78], a guide span of 500 [19.69], a roller diameter of 80
[3.150], a quantity of two SE-23 without Air Sweep sensors, a
fine adjustment sensor bracket, a splice table with tape
dispenser and rollers with rubber cork tape.
 6–1 SPECIFICATIONS
www.maxcessintl.com FIFE-500-XL MI 1-917 1 D FIFE-500-XL MI 1-917 1 E
General
Input voltage range – 24 VDC nominal
18-30 VDC min/max
Proper earth grounding is required.
Note that the negative supply and
housing ground are interconnected.
The power supply must have an SELV
output, such as Puls CS10.241-S1, or
equivalent.
Current – 7.8 A maximum
Internal fuse – 10 A, slow-blow
Operating ambient – 0° to 50°C [32° to 122°F]
Dimensions – Height - 274.5 mm [10.81"] maximum
Width  - 940 mm [37.01"] maximum
 1096.5 mm [43.16"]
 with splice table
Depth – 600 mm [23.62"]